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Rotary, United Nations and Australian Themes

Month of July

- Rotary

Start of New Rotary Year

Weeks of July

4th - 10th August Aust

National EOS Awareness Week

5th - 11th August Aust

Sleep Awareness Week

Days of July
3rd August Aust Jeans for Genes Day
4th August Aust National Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Children’s

Day

From/ the President

Dear fellows,

[ am feeling refreshed and
invigorated following our family
European vacation. I'm happy to be
back and looking forward to the year
ahead.

Many thanks to Janelle for steering
the ship during my absence, training
no doubt for a future day.

My primary goal this year is to focus
on making our weekly meetings a fun
and interesting experience. Happy
meetings will be reflected in our
member’s attendance, engagement
and ultimately club success.

We are all clearly aware of the
challenges that Rotary faces as an

organisation. At this week’s meeting
we have our Club Assembly, where
we will be asking ourselves some
challenging questions to the way
forward. Your involvement and
feedback are crucial so I ask you all
for your attendance with an open
heart and mind.

[ feel fortunate to be part of such a
great club steeped in history with
outstanding members who have
achieved great things. I look forward
to this continuance of this tradition.

Yours in Rotary,

Arie Pappas
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Strathfield Rotary Bulletin - 31st July 2019

LOWC week’ s speaker: Adam Monaghaw

No summary received.

TM week’'s event: Club-Assembly

Newt week’s speaker: Rashid Kotwal

Reporty from Directory
From Wednesday 24-07-19 Advised the sad news that Jaya
None Challa’s father had passed away. To
Jaya and family, condolences from all
Via email 28-7-19 your Rotary friends.
Dimitry Palmer via Grahame True
Reporty from members
From Wednesday 24-07-19 None
" “\ 1.;_31 B ;;A':l;:l“-"
i>ate4/f0V the Calendow ) ERN
Rotawry Eventy
. To thank
Day/Date Event/speaker To introduce + Speaker write-up
Wed 31st July 2019 Club Assembly - -
Sales Results in 90 days . .
Wed 7th Aug 2019 Rashid Kotwal thba Chris Haseldine
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RYPEN
Wed 14th Aug 2019 Arie Pappas - -
Wed 21st Aug 2019 Fellowship night - -
Buthdoys
3rd August | Paul Anton
Arnmiversowies
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TM Statistics

Attendance last meeting (24-07-19) 22
Leave of absence 3
Other absence 4
Apologies 4
Late apology 0
No apology 12
Club membership 45
Make-ups advised 0
Partners 0
Guests 0
Funds raised
Raffle $165.00
Sergeant’s session $107.70
Heads and tails $21.15
Yow Comwmidtee 2019-2020
President | Arie Pappas Secretary | Dimity Palmer
President Elect | tba Sergeant | Andrew Aravanis
Immediate Past President | Charles Pitt Treasurer | Rod McDougall
Youth | Peter Smith Community | Usha Garg
International | Thaya Ponniah Vocational | Paul Anton
Public Officer | Rod McDougall Club Service | Rick Vosila
Bulletin Editor | Bradley Ayres Web master | Raymond McCluskie
Bulletin Printer | Selectprint Apologies | Gulian Vaccari
Facebook master | Charles Pitt
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G uest Speaker Roster

Date Introducer | Thanker/Write-up
Wed, 31 Jul 19 Club Assembly

Wed, 7 Aug 19 tba Chris Haseldine
Wed, 14 Aug 19 | John-Paul Baladi Nick Nicolaou

Wed, 21 Aug 19 Peter Smith tba

Wed, 28 Aug 19 Rick Vosila Roy Ellis

Wed, 4 Sep 19 Bradley Ayres Allan Teale

Wed, 11 Sep 19 | Marvin Manrique-Velasquez | Guru Singh

Wed, 18 Sep 19 Charles Pitt Mathew Elias

Wed, 25 Sep 19 | Thaya Ponniah Keith Byrn

Wed, 2 Oct 19 Peter Manenti Bradley Ayres

Wed, 9 Oct 19 Nick Nicolaou Raymond McCluskie
Wed, 16 Oct 19 William Carney Ed Dunlop

Wed, 23 Oct 19 Janelle Watson Roger Vince

Wed, 30 Oct 19 Allan Teale Domenico Alvaro
Wed, 6 Nov 19 Rod McDougall David Croft

Wed, 13 Nov 19 | David Croft Marvin Manrique-Velasquez
Wed, 20 Nov 19 | Joseph Saad Grahame True

Wed, 27 Nov 19 | Peter van der Sleesen Nick Hamilton-Kane

Wed, 4 Dec 19

Annual General Meeting

Wed, 11 Dec 19

Jaya Challa

| Rick Vosila

upcomuagx events: POOTY

Wednesday 18th September

(7th Year

Rotary Club of Strathfield

555 POLICE OFFICER 01110

OF THE YEAR AWARDS
CQaluting Our Local Police
Wednesday 18 September 2019
Strathfield Event Centre

at
Strathfield Golf Club*
52 Weeroona Road, Strathfield

*2019 Clubhouse of the Year

Registrations:
events.humanitix.com.au/police2019
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Out and About: Tree Day

Sunday 28th July
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ALLIANCE

’ Proudly Supported by CQOOkSRlver

PP Rick Vosila, new member Jan Barrett, Usha Garg, PP Peter smith, Peter van de Sleeson & Andrew Aravanis
working tirelessly to support our local community
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uPcomutg/ eventy: Benefit Concert

Saturday 17th November

Sydney Cancer
Survivorship
Centre

7:30pm on Saturday 28 September 2019
at Strathfield Town Hall

Beethoven’s Symphony No. 7
Elena Kats-Chernin’s Redmyre Suite

Adult: $50

Concession: $30

Family: $130

* Family = 2 adults and 2 under 18’s
* All prices are inclusive of GST

For bookings please visit:
www.slhd.nsw.gov.au/events/CRGH-SS

Or for further information please contact

Sydney Cancer Survivorship Centre at Concord Hospital
Ph: (02) 9767 5222

E-mail: slhd-concordsurvivorship@health.nsw.gov.au

AWks |Health

- ;[f,,.! (y ~ S thfiold Symoh '
Cance rothfield Symphony Sydney

Bulletin kindly printed by

SelectPrint

16 The Crescent

/ Homebush NSW 2140
T: 02 9746 6434

E: selecthomebush@gmail.com
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